2 0526 2
A
Symbol UnitRatingParameter
152
Note
Note
Note
Maximum Ratings
Features
Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
TC=25°C
TC=100°C 58
1   2   3   4
8    7   6   5
MCC
 MCAC
100N08YA
Note
Thermal Resistance: 40.7℃/ W Junction to Ambient(Steady-State)
(Note2)
Thermal Resistance: 0.82℃/ W Junction to Case(Steady-State)
Parameter Symbol Test   Conditions Min Typ Max Unit
50
5
6320
53
28
90
20
14
0
33
77
22
Dynamic Characteristics
Static Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics  @ 25°C (Unless Otherwise Specified)
Diode Characteristics
A
1. 1.8 2.5
VGS=4.5V, ID=20A 8 6
2 0526 2
A
0 2 8 10
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
125°C
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
4 6
Gate To Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 2 - Transfer Characteristics
25°C
25 50 125 150
0.8
1.0
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
N
or
m
al
iz
ed
 O
n
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
75 100
Junction Temperature(°C)
Fig. 4 - Normalized On Resistance Characteristics
0 02 80 100
0
2
4
6
8
10
VDS=40V
IDS=50A
G
at
e-
So
ur
ce
 V
ol
ta
ge
 (V
)
40 60
Gate Charge(nC)
Fig. 6 - Gate Charge
Fig. 1 - Typical Output Characteristics
0 1 3 4
0
20
40
60
80
100
VGS=10V,9V,8V,7V,6.5
VGS=6V
VGS=5.5V
VGS=4.5V
VGS=5V
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
2
Drain To Source Voltage (V)
0 01 02 06 07 80
10
100
1000
10000
Ciss
Coss
C
ap
ac
ita
nc
e
(p
F)
30 40 50
Drain To Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 5 - Capacitance Characteristics
Crss
0
20
40
60
80
100
2 4 8 10
ID=50A
6
Gate To Source Voltage (V)
D
ra
in
-S
ou
rc
e
O
n-
R
es
is
ta
nc
e
(m
Ω
)
Fig. 3 - RDS(ON)—VGS
2 0526 2
A
1E-6 1E-5 1E-4 0.01 0.1 1
1E-4
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
In descending order
D=0.5, 0.3, 0.1, 0.05, 0.02, 0.01, single pulse
Zt
h(
J-
C
)T
he
rm
al
 R
es
is
ta
nc
e(
°C
/W
)
1E-3
Pulse Width (s)
Fig. 8 - Maximum Transient Thermal Impedance
D=Ton/T
TJ,PK=TC+PDMꞏZθJCꞏRθJC
RθJC=0.82°C/W
Single Pulse
0.01 0.1 100 1000
1E-3
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
1000
10μs
RDS(on) Limited
TJ(max)=150°C
TA=25°C
Single Pulse
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
(A
)
1 10
Drain-Source Voltage (V)
Fig. 7 - Safe Operation Area
100μs
10ms
1ms
DC
2 0526 2
Device Packing
***IMPORTANT NOTICE***
Micro Commercial Components Corp
Micro Commercial Components
Corp
Micro Commercial Components Corp
***LIFE SUPPORT***
***CUSTOMER AWARENESS***
A
2 0526 2